Bid bond

Each bidder must Include In his administrative documents, a bid bond issued by a first-rate

banking establishment approved by the Ministry in charge of finance and whose list is found
in document No. 12 of the Tender File, of an amount of 1,800,000 CFA (one million, eight
hundred thousand Francs CFA. valid for thirty (30) days beyond the date of validity of bids.

As per article 90 (9) of the Public contract Code (Decree No. 2018/366 OF 20 June 2018),
certified cheques or bank cheques are acceptable in the place of bid bond.

8. Consultation of Tender File: